

NITP e-Broadcasting <ebroadcast@nitp.ac.in>

## Fwd: National Institute of Technology, Patna- Request for details of charges levied for verification of academic award

NITP e-Broadcasting <ebroadcast@nitp.ac.in>

Mon, Apr 20, 2020 at 4:12 PM

To: All <all@nitp.ac.in>

Cc: Ramakar Jha <ri@nitp.ac.in>, Santosh Kumar <santosh@nitp.ac.in>

Dear Students,

Please register for NAD as per trailing mail.

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Ramakar Jha <rjha43@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 20 Apr 2020 at 15:28

Subject: Fwd: National Institute of Technology, Patna- Request for details of charges levied for verification of academic

award

To: Akshay Deepak <akshayd@nitp.ac.in>, Suddhasil De <suddhasil@nitp.ac.in>, Santosh Kumar <santosh@nitp.ac.in>, Director NIT <director@nitp.ac.in>, Dean Academics <dean.ac@nitp.ac.in>

Dear Dr. Akshay,

Is it possible to inform all the students to register for NAD as per trailing mail.

With kind regards

Ramakar

----- Forwarded message ------

From: NDMLNAD\_MeghaP < NDMLNAD\_MeghaP@nsdl.co.in>

Date: Mon, 20 Apr 2020, 15:02

Subject: National Institute of Technology, Patna- Request for details of charges levied for verification of academic award

To: rjha43@gmail.com <rjha43@gmail.com>, director@nitp.ac.in <director@nitp.ac.in>

Cc: Sudipto Bagchi <SudiptoB@nsdl.co.in>

Sir/Madam,

We thank you for Signing of NAD Service Legal Agreement (SLA) With NSDL Database Management Limited (NDML) and for upload of awards in NAD through NDML.

As already informed it now becomes important for your institution to inform your students to register on NAD on Link https://nad.ndml.in/NAD/newStudentRegistrationScreen.html and collect their NAD Account ID's to link with their awards so that the respective students will be able to access/view their academic records uploaded by you linked with their NAD Account ID after login to their NAD accounts. The awards uploaded by your institution and linked with student NAD account ID can also be verified online by verifiers, employers and background verification agencies registered on NAD. Such academic awards can also be shared electronically through NAD by your students with above mentioned registered entities on NAD.

4/20/2020 National Institute of Technology Patna Mail - Fwd: National Institute of Technology, Patna- Request for details of charges levied for verification of ac...

In case of any assistance or any clarifications please call us on 022-49142564/2599/2593/2673/2560/2596/2558.

It is system generated email please ignore if you have already replied on this mail.

## Thanks & Regards,

Megha Pawar

NSDL Database Management Limited (CIN U72400MH2004PLC147094)

🔳 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Trade World A Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

① 022 49142564 ⊠ ndmlnad\_meghap@nsdl.co.in

Website: www.nsdl.co.in | www.ndml-nsdl.co.in

[Quoted text hidden]